

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2023-792

To

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads

EPP/TLE /TVL Teachers

Subject:

INVITATION TO ATTEND IN THE 74TH NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF

PHILIPPINE HOME ECONOMICS ASSOCIATION (PHEA)

Date

July 26, 2023

In reference to the attached letter from the Philippine Home Economics Association (PHEA), DepEd personnel are invited to participate in the conduct of its 74th National Conference and Training on October 20-22, 2023 at Punta Villa Resort, Villa Arevalo District, Iloilo City.

The participants shall pay a registration fee of PHP 5,990.00, which will cover for their accommodation, food, convention kits, and other incidental expenditures.

Please see enclosure for more details.

Widest dissemination of this information is desired.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/zms

JepEd Schools Division of Digos Cit RECORDS SECTION

For and in the absence of the schools Division superintendent Enchol. 08-01-2023

CHEKRIE ANNE B. BOHOL Education Program Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Leadership and Service in Home Economics and Allied Discipline

PHILIPPINE HOME ECONOMICS ASSOCIATION (PHEA)

A National Organization of Home Economists and Allied Professionals in the Philippines
Member: International Federation for Home Economics (IFHE)
Asian Regional Association for Home Economics (ARAHE)

Office Address: Philippine Women's University - School of Education 1743 Taft Avenue, Malate, Manila, Philippines e-mail: phea1948@gmail.com / like us on Facebook Telephone No. (02) 526-84-21 loc. 227 or 123; Cellular Phone No. 0917-834-17-38

HELENA ZOILA T. BENITEZ Founder-President 1948-1956

1956-1960 Gloria L. Monzon 1960-1962 Ma. Fe G. Atienza 1962-1964 Leonarda M. Jurado 1964-1966 Elpidia E. Bonanza 1966-1968 Eva B. Gonzalez 1968-1974 Amparo S. Javier 1974-1976 Florangel T. Campos 1976-1978 Lourdes Macatangay 1978-1980 Angelita M. Dizon 1980-1982 Amparo S. Javier 1982-1984 Rosario S. Villar 1984-1986 Lilia B. Protacio 1986-1990 Edita T. Burgos 1990-1992 Evelyn O. Gorospe 1992-1996 Norma M. Mapanao 1996-2000 Edita T. Burgos 2000-2008 Leticia S. Navarro 2008-2014 Maria Teresa A. Namoro 2014-2022 Susana V. Guinea

Board of Directors

Albert M. Rosarda President

Julio C. Baggayan Vice-President

Christine B. Banzuela Secretary

Maria Gracia A. Fulgencio Assistant Secretary

Carmelina DM. Tan

Manuelita P. Reyes
Assistant Treasurer

Erlinda D. Serrano Auditor

Amy O. Barbas Press Information Officer

Pedro S. Vegim
Business Manager

Ofrecina F. Intal Comptroller

Board Members: Marilyn E. Pasion Teodora F. Besana July 18, 2023

Dir. ALLAN G. FARNAZO Regional Director Region XI

Dear RD Farnazo:

With the theme, "Integrating Home Economics Knowledge and Skills Towards the New Wave of Industrial Revolution.", the Philippine Home Economics Association (PHEA) will hold its 74th National Conference and Training on October 20-22, 2023 at Punta Villa Resort, Villa Arevalo District, Iloilo City.

This National Conference and Training aims to:

- Provide the participants with a comprehensive and in-depth information on the curricula for Edukasyong Pantahanan at Pangkabuhayan (EPP), Technology and Livelihood Education (TLE) and Technology and Livelihood Education (TVL) Track under the Expanded Basic Education Program (EBEP);
- 2. Enhance their work competencies and entrepreneurial skills through the conduct of workshops related to SHS TVL track; and
- 3. Develop their interest and active participation in conducting research in Home Economics and related disciplines.

The participant's registration fee of Php 5,990.00 will cover for their accommodation, food, convention kits and other incidental expenses.

Relative to the aforementioned, we would like to request your good office to send your delegation at the abovementioned educational undertaking. Should you wish to know more of our activity, you may visit us at https://www.facebook.com/PHEA1948.

Thank you for giving this matter your affirmative response.

Sincerely,

Mr. ALBERT WORDSARDA PHEA President